
Ole Miss (26-8, 12-6) -vs- Florida (26-7, 14-4)
03/17/13 at 2013 SEC Men's Tourney - Nashville, TN

 
 

 
 
Ole Miss 66

Florida 63

Date: 03/17/13
Time: 12:00 pm CT
Site: 2013 SEC Men's Tourney - Nashville, TN
Referees: Tony Greene, Joe Lindsay, Mike Nance
Notes: Session 7 attendance is 12,138.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ole Miss 26 40 66
Florida 38 25 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Holloway,Murphy * 37 11-14 0-0 1-2 3-7 10 1 1 2 2 3 23
22 Henderson,Marshall * 39 6-14 3-8 6-6 1-3 4 2 2 7 0 3 21
23 Buckner,Reginald * 38 5-9 0-0 1-4 1-4 5 4 3 2 3 0 11
03 Millinghaus,Derrick * 11 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 2 5
20 Williams,Nick * 32 2-6 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 5 0 0 1 1 4
10 White,LaDarius 34 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-9 9 2 4 1 0 0 2
13 Perez,Anthony 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Brutus,Terry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Newby,Martavious 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-57 4-16 8-12 9-28 37 16 11 14 6 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 2-9   22.22 % 0-2   0.00 %
Second Half 15-28   53.57 % 2-7   28.57 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 27-57   47.4 % 4-16   25.0 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 6 2nd-11:15

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Rosario, Mike * 34 7-14 3-5 1-2 2-7 9 2 1 3 0 1 18
01 Boynton, Kenny * 28 5-11 3-9 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 3 0 0 13
33 Murphy, Erik * 28 3-11 1-6 2-2 1-6 7 2 1 2 0 1 9
05 Wilbekin, Scottie * 34 3-11 1-6 0-2 0-1 1 3 4 3 0 0 7
04 Young, Patric * 28 1-3 0-0 1-4 3-1 4 1 1 0 1 1 3
20 Frazier, Michael 22 3-6 3-5 0-1 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 9
15 Yeguete, Will 18 0-3 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 3 3
24 Prather, Casey 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-59 11-31 8-17 13-21 34 10 9 13 1 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43 % 7-14   50.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 9-31   29.03 % 4-17   23.53 % 3-11   27.27 %
Total 22-59   37.3 % 11-31   35.5 % 8-17   47.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 14 1st-01:43



1st Half Box Score
Ole Miss 26

Florida 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Holloway,Murphy 17 6-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 1 2 12
22 Henderson,Marshall 19 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 3
23 Buckner,Reginald 18 1-5 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 1 0 2
3 Millinghaus,Derrick 8 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 5
20 Williams,Nick 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
10 White,LaDarius 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
13 Perez,Anthony 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Brutus,Terry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Newby,Martavious 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 2-9 0-2 5-10 15 6 4 9 3 6 26
41.4 % 22.2 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Rosario, Mike 16 2-6 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 3 0 1 5
1 Boynton, Kenny 13 4-6 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11
33 Murphy, Erik 13 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
5 Wilbekin, Scottie 16 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 0 4
4 Young, Patric 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
20 Frazier, Michael 13 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 9
15 Yeguete, Will 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
24 Prather, Casey 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-28 7-14 5-6 6-11 17 3 5 9 1 4 38
46.4 % 50.0 % 83.3 %



2nd Half Box Score
Ole Miss 40

Florida 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Holloway,Murphy 20 5-7 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 0 1 0 1 1 11
22 Henderson,Marshall 20 5-8 2-4 6-6 1-3 4 1 1 5 0 1 18
23 Buckner,Reginald 20 4-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 0 2 0 9
3 Millinghaus,Derrick 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
20 Williams,Nick 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 2
10 White,LaDarius 20 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 2 2 0 0 0 0
13 Perez,Anthony 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Brutus,Terry 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Newby,Martavious 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-28 2-7 8-10 4-18 22 10 7 5 3 3 40
53.6 % 28.6 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Rosario, Mike 18 5-8 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 13
1 Boynton, Kenny 15 1-5 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
33 Murphy, Erik 15 2-8 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 5
5 Wilbekin, Scottie 18 1-7 1-5 0-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 3
4 Young, Patric 13 0-0 0-0 1-4 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
20 Frazier, Michael 9 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Yeguete, Will 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1
24 Prather, Casey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-31 4-17 3-11 7-10 17 7 4 4 0 4 25
29.0 % 23.5 % 27.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ole Miss Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida
19:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,ERIK

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 19:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,MIKE

19:14 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,PATRIC(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 19:00

18:59 STEAL  by ROSARIO,MIKE
18:58 TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by BUCKNER,REGINALD 18:48
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,MIKE

18:25 TURNOVER  by BOYNTON,KENNY
STEAL  by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 18:24
GOOD JUMPER by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 18:21 2-4 H 2

17:59 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROSARIO,MIKE
TURNOVER  by BUCKNER,REGINALD 17:40

17:13 MISS 3PTR by BOYNTON,KENNY
REBOUND DEF by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK --
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,ERIK
16:54 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ROSARIO,MIKE

-- ASSIST  by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE
MISS 3PTR by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 16:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,ERIK
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NICK 16:25
SUB IN by WHITE,LADARIUS 16:25
SUB OUT by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 16:25

16:25 SUB IN by YEGUETE,WILL
16:25 SUB IN by FRAZIER,MICHAEL
16:25 SUB OUT by BOYNTON,KENNY
16:25 SUB OUT by YOUNG,PATRIC
16:05 MISS LAYUP by YEGUETE,WILL

BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,NICK 16:05
REBOUND DEF by BUCKNER,REGINALD --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,LADARIUS 15:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE
15:48 MISS LAYUP by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LADARIUS --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 15:29 4-9 H 5
ASSIST  by BUCKNER,REGINALD --

15:21 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE

MISS JUMPER by BUCKNER,REGINALD 14:55
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,MIKE

14:37 MISS JUMPER by ROSARIO,MIKE
BLOCK  by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 14:37

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,MIKE
14:32 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by BRUTUS,TERRY 14:32
SUB OUT by BUCKNER,REGINALD 14:32

14:32 SUB IN by YOUNG,PATRIC
14:32 SUB OUT by MURPHY,ERIK
14:16 MISS 3PTR by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE

-- REBOUND OFF by YEGUETE,WILL
13:57 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,PATRIC

-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,PATRIC
13:55 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,PATRIC

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:53 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,ERIK

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSARIO,MIKE



13:53 TURNOVER  by BOYNTON,KENNY
SUB IN by NEWBY,MARTAVIOUS 13:53
SUB IN by PEREZ,ANTHONY 13:53
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK 13:53
SUB OUT by BRUTUS,TERRY 13:53

13:53 SUB IN by MURPHY,ERIK
13:53 SUB OUT by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE

STEAL  by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 13:52
TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 13:50

13:08 4-15 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,ERIK

TURNOVER  by WHITE,LADARIUS 12:54
SUB IN by BUCKNER,REGINALD 12:54
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 12:54
SUB IN by BRUTUS,TERRY 12:42
SUB OUT by NEWBY,MARTAVIOUS 12:42

12:42 SUB IN by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE
12:42 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,MIKE
12:36 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,ANTHONY --
MISS JUMPER by BUCKNER,REGINALD 12:14
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,ANTHONY --
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,ANTHONY 12:11

12:11 BLOCK  by YOUNG,PATRIC
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,MICHAEL

FOUL  by PEREZ,ANTHONY 12:04
12:04 SUB IN by BOYNTON,KENNY
12:04 SUB IN by PRATHER,CASEY
12:04 SUB OUT by YEGUETE,WILL
12:04 SUB OUT by MURPHY,ERIK
11:44 MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LADARIUS --
GOOD DUNK by BUCKNER,REGINALD(in the paint) 11:17 6-15 H 9
ASSIST  by WHITE,LADARIUS --

11:12 6-18 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE

GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 10:54 9-18 H 9
ASSIST  by WHITE,LADARIUS --
FOUL  by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 10:30

10:30 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
10:30 9-19 H 10 GOOD FT by PRATHER,CASEY
10:30 MISS FT by PRATHER,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,ANTHONY --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK 10:30
SUB IN by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 10:30
SUB OUT by BRUTUS,TERRY 10:30
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 10:30

10:30 SUB IN by YEGUETE,WILL
10:30 SUB IN by ROSARIO,MIKE
10:30 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,MICHAEL
10:30 SUB OUT by YOUNG,PATRIC

TURNOVER  by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 10:24
10:23 STEAL  by YEGUETE,WILL
10:18 MISS 3PTR by ROSARIO,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK 10:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:04 FOUL  by PRATHER,CASEY
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,LADARIUS 09:55 11-19 H 8
FOUL  by PEREZ,ANTHONY 09:31

09:31 11-20 H 9 GOOD FT by YEGUETE,WILL
09:31 11-21 H 10 GOOD FT by YEGUETE,WILL



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:31
SUB IN by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 09:31
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 09:31
SUB OUT by WHITE,LADARIUS 09:31
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ANTHONY 09:31
GOOD 3PTR by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 09:04 14-21 H 7
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,MARSHALL --

08:55 TURNOVER  by PRATHER,CASEY
STEAL  by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 08:54
MISS LAYUP by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 08:51
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NICK --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NICK(in the paint) 08:48 16-21 H 5

08:25 16-23 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by YEGUETE,WILL
08:02 TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,MIKE
08:02 FOUL  by ROSARIO,MIKE
08:02 SUB IN by MURPHY,ERIK
08:02 SUB IN by FRAZIER,MICHAEL
08:02 SUB IN by YOUNG,PATRIC
08:02 SUB OUT by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE
08:02 SUB OUT by YEGUETE,WILL
08:02 SUB OUT by PRATHER,CASEY

TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 07:44
07:43 STEAL  by YOUNG,PATRIC
07:39 MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:36 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by WHITE,LADARIUS 07:20
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK 07:20

07:18 16-26 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BOYNTON,KENNY
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,LADARIUS 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,ERIK
06:46 MISS JUMPER by ROSARIO,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LADARIUS --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 06:27 18-26 H 8
FOUL  by BUCKNER,REGINALD 06:04

06:04 18-27 H 9 GOOD FT by MURPHY,ERIK
06:04 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by MURPHY,ERIK

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK 06:04
SUB OUT by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 06:04
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY(in the paint) 05:50 20-28 H 8

05:24 20-31 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BOYNTON,KENNY
-- ASSIST  by ROSARIO,MIKE

TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 05:09
05:08 SUB IN by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE
05:08 SUB OUT by BOYNTON,KENNY
04:44 TURNOVER  by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE

MISS JUMPER by BUCKNER,REGINALD 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,MIKE

04:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:54 20-33 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE

GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY(in the paint) 03:41 22-33 H 11
03:22 MISS JUMPER by ROSARIO,MIKE

BLOCK  by BUCKNER,REGINALD 03:22
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY --
TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 03:04
FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 03:04

03:04 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:04 SUB IN by YEGUETE,WILL
03:04 SUB IN by BOYNTON,KENNY
03:04 SUB OUT by MURPHY,ERIK



03:04 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,MIKE
02:58 TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,MICHAEL

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,NICK 02:57
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 02:46

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:35 TURNOVER  by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE

STEAL  by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 02:33
GOOD DUNK by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:29 24-33 H 9

02:21 24-35 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BOYNTON,KENNY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,MICHAEL
01:43 24-38 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BOYNTON,KENNY

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,LADARIUS 01:21
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY --

01:01 FOUL  by YEGUETE,WILL
MISS FT by BUCKNER,REGINALD 01:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BUCKNER,REGINALD 01:01
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NICK --

01:01 SUB IN by ROSARIO,MIKE
01:01 SUB IN by MURPHY,ERIK
01:01 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,MICHAEL
01:01 SUB OUT by YOUNG,PATRIC

TURNOVER  by BUCKNER,REGINALD 00:59
00:57 STEAL  by MURPHY,ERIK
00:45 MISS 3PTR by BOYNTON,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by BUCKNER,REGINALD --
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 00:12
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY(in the paint) 00:09 26-38 H 12

00:03 TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,MIKE
STEAL  by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 00:01

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ole Miss Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida
SUB IN by WHITE,LADARIUS 20:00
SUB OUT by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 20:00

19:52 FOUL  by MURPHY,ERIK
MISS FT by BUCKNER,REGINALD 19:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BUCKNER,REGINALD 19:52 27-38 H 11

19:19 MISS 3PTR by BOYNTON,KENNY
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY(in the paint) 18:59 29-38 H 9
ASSIST  by WHITE,LADARIUS --

18:40 MISS JUMPER by ROSARIO,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LADARIUS --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NICK 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,MIKE
17:59 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,ERIK

STEAL  by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 17:58
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 17:54
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY --
GOOD TIPIN by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY(in the paint) 17:50 31-38 H 7
FOUL  by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 17:31

17:31 31-41 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROSARIO,MIKE
-- ASSIST  by BOYNTON,KENNY

GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY(in the paint) 17:07 33-41 H 8
16:46 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,ERIK



BLOCK  by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 16:46
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,MARSHALL --
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,MARSHALL(fastbreak) 16:42 36-41 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:39
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NICK 16:28

16:26 MISS 3PTR by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,PATRIC

16:10 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,ERIK
STEAL  by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 16:09
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 16:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,ERIK
16:00 36-43 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ROSARIO,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE
15:42 FOUL  by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 15:42 37-43 H 6
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 15:42 38-43 H 5
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 15:42 39-43 H 4

15:32 MISS 3PTR by BOYNTON,KENNY
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LADARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by BUCKNER,REGINALD(in the paint) 15:13 41-43 H 2
ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY --
FOUL  by WHITE,LADARIUS 14:57

14:57 SUB IN by FRAZIER,MICHAEL
14:57 SUB IN by YEGUETE,WILL
14:57 SUB OUT by YOUNG,PATRIC
14:57 SUB OUT by MURPHY,ERIK
14:55 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LADARIUS --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,LADARIUS 14:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:04 MISS JUMPER by YEGUETE,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by YEGUETE,WILL
14:00 MISS JUMPER by YEGUETE,WILL

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY --
GOOD DUNK by BUCKNER,REGINALD(in the paint) 13:37 43-43
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,MARSHALL --

13:25 43-45 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROSARIO,MIKE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BUCKNER,REGINALD(in the paint) 12:59 45-45
ASSIST  by WHITE,LADARIUS --
FOUL  by BUCKNER,REGINALD 12:29

12:29 MISS FT by YEGUETE,WILL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:29 45-46 H 1 GOOD FT by YEGUETE,WILL
SUB IN by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 12:29
SUB IN by BRUTUS,TERRY 12:29
SUB IN by PEREZ,ANTHONY 12:29
SUB OUT by WHITE,LADARIUS 12:29
SUB OUT by BUCKNER,REGINALD 12:29
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 12:29

12:29 SUB IN by MURPHY,ERIK
12:29 SUB IN by YOUNG,PATRIC
12:29 SUB OUT by BOYNTON,KENNY
12:16 FOUL  by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE

GOOD FT by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 12:16 46-46
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 12:16 47-46 V 1
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 12:16 48-46 V 2
SUB IN by BUCKNER,REGINALD 12:16
SUB IN by WHITE,LADARIUS 12:16
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 12:16
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK 12:16
SUB OUT by BRUTUS,TERRY 12:16



SUB OUT by PEREZ,ANTHONY 12:16
12:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:06 SUB OUT by YEGUETE,WILL
11:57 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,MARSHALL --
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 11:44 50-46 V 4

11:19 TURNOVER  by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE
STEAL  by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 11:17
GOOD LAYUP by BUCKNER,REGINALD(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:15 52-46 V 6
ASSIST  by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK --
FOUL  by WHITE,LADARIUS 11:07

11:07 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:07 52-47 V 5 GOOD FT by ROSARIO,MIKE
11:07 MISS FT by ROSARIO,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by BUCKNER,REGINALD --
11:07 SUB IN by PRATHER,CASEY
11:07 SUB IN by YEGUETE,WILL
11:07 SUB OUT by MURPHY,ERIK
11:07 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 10:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PRATHER,CASEY

10:25 MISS JUMPER by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE
BLOCK  by BUCKNER,REGINALD 10:25
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LADARIUS --
MISS JUMPER by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PRATHER,CASEY
09:34 52-50 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ROSARIO,MIKE

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,PATRIC
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:18
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NICK 09:18
SUB OUT by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 09:18

09:18 SUB IN by MURPHY,ERIK
09:18 SUB IN by BOYNTON,KENNY
09:18 SUB OUT by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE
09:18 SUB OUT by YOUNG,PATRIC

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,MIKE

08:59 52-53 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,ERIK
-- ASSIST  by BOYNTON,KENNY

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NICK(in the paint) 08:44 54-53 V 1
08:23 MISS LAYUP by ROSARIO,MIKE

BLOCK  by BUCKNER,REGINALD 08:23
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,MARSHALL --
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,MARSHALL(in the paint) 08:16 56-53 V 3

07:49 MISS 3PTR by ROSARIO,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NICK 07:22
REBOUND OFF by BUCKNER,REGINALD --
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 07:14 59-53 V 6
ASSIST  by BUCKNER,REGINALD --

07:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:12 SUB IN by FRAZIER,MICHAEL
07:12 SUB IN by YOUNG,PATRIC
07:12 SUB OUT by PRATHER,CASEY
07:12 SUB OUT by YEGUETE,WILL
07:06 SUB IN by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE
07:06 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,MIKE
06:43 MISS 3PTR by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 06:41
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 06:26

06:13 59-55 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BOYNTON,KENNY(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by WHITE,LADARIUS 05:58
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NICK --
MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,ERIK
05:22 MISS LAYUP by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NICK 05:21

05:20 MISS 3PTR by BOYNTON,KENNY
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY --

05:17 FOUL  by YOUNG,PATRIC
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY(in the paint) 05:03 61-55 V 6
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NICK 04:56

04:56 61-56 V 5 GOOD FT by YOUNG,PATRIC
04:56 MISS FT by YOUNG,PATRIC

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LADARIUS --
04:56 SUB IN by ROSARIO,MIKE
04:56 SUB OUT by BOYNTON,KENNY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NICK 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,MIKE

04:22 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,ERIK
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,PATRIC

FOUL  by BUCKNER,REGINALD 04:19
04:19 MISS FT by YOUNG,PATRIC

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:19 MISS FT by YOUNG,PATRIC

-- REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,MICHAEL
SUB IN by PEREZ,ANTHONY 04:19
SUB OUT by BUCKNER,REGINALD 04:19

04:15 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,ERIK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by BUCKNER,REGINALD 04:14
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ANTHONY 04:14

04:14 SUB IN by YEGUETE,WILL
04:14 SUB OUT by YOUNG,PATRIC
04:04 MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY --
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 03:36

03:35 STEAL  by YEGUETE,WILL
03:26 61-59 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 03:04
03:04 STEAL  by FRAZIER,MICHAEL

FOUL  by BUCKNER,REGINALD 03:04
03:04 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:04 MISS FT by FRAZIER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY --
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 02:44

02:44 STEAL  by YEGUETE,WILL
02:44 SUB IN by BOYNTON,KENNY
02:44 SUB OUT by YEGUETE,WILL
02:41 SUB IN by YOUNG,PATRIC
02:41 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,MICHAEL
02:14 TURNOVER  by BOYNTON,KENNY

MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 02:10
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,MARSHALL --
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,MARSHALL(in the paint) 02:07 63-59 V 4

01:59 MISS 3PTR by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LADARIUS --

01:58 FOUL  by ROSARIO,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,LADARIUS 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,PATRIC
01:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:13 MISS 3PTR by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE



-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,ERIK
01:09 63-61 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,ERIK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY(in the paint) 00:44 65-61 V 4
ASSIST  by BUCKNER,REGINALD --

00:43 SUB IN by FRAZIER,MICHAEL
00:43 SUB OUT by YOUNG,PATRIC
00:36 65-63 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROSARIO,MIKE(in the paint)
00:30 FOUL  by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE

SUB IN by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 00:30
SUB OUT by BUCKNER,REGINALD 00:30

00:30 SUB IN by PRATHER,CASEY
00:30 SUB IN by YEGUETE,WILL
00:30 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,MICHAEL
00:30 SUB OUT by MURPHY,ERIK

TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,MARSHALL 00:27
00:26 STEAL  by PRATHER,CASEY
00:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BUCKNER,REGINALD 00:22
SUB OUT by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 00:22

00:22 SUB IN by YOUNG,PATRIC
00:22 SUB IN by MURPHY,ERIK
00:22 SUB OUT by PRATHER,CASEY
00:22 SUB OUT by YEGUETE,WILL
00:10 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY --
00:08 FOUL  by MURPHY,ERIK

GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 00:08 66-63 V 3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:08
MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,MURPHY 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,ERIK
00:08 SUB IN by FRAZIER,MICHAEL
00:08 SUB OUT by YOUNG,PATRIC

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NICK 00:04
00:04 MISS FT by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:04 MISS FT by WILBEKIN,SCOTTIE

SUB IN by MILLINGHAUS,DERRICK 00:04
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NICK 00:04

00:04 SUB IN by YOUNG,PATRIC
00:04 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYNTON,KENNY
00:02 MISS 3PTR by BOYNTON,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by BUCKNER,REGINALD --


